# File No. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race the property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: NAKAGAWA, Kolchie
HOME ADDRESS: Greenwood, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09611 SEX. Male AGE: 43 yrs.
OCCUPATION: Cleaner and presser
400 East Hastings, Van. B.C. Sun Dye Works operated by self.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE SKARSSESSES Shizuka
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Greenwood, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hiroshi, son, aged 12 yrs. Tsuyoshi
son, 10 yrs. Anna daughter aged 8 yrs.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Greenwood, B.C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 12 yrs. 10 yrs. 8 yrs.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

	None
	CIVIW ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY
VING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HA
	юпом
VAND PETS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY
gass showcase about den wall clock. Elect ing. One bundle &" kitchen cupboard. ete set in proper box oden boxes platters an full of dolls. Home ots and pens full of	sess machine, small steam boiler "Sinier"  bout 10: by 14: "Climax" washing machine,  x 6: x 30". Ejectric fan, 3 tables, woo  ster, large mirror. Iron about 20#. Awn  pe (water) Complete double bed, 2 pieces  invas clothes bag. Carpenters tools compl  sall carpenters tools in wooden box. 3 wo  sall carpenters tools in wooden box. 3 wo  shes. Paper box full of toys. Paper box  shes. Paper box full of toys. Paper box  tohen utensils. Located at St. Paul's Ca  tohen utensils. Located at St. Paul's Ca  tohen utensils. Located at St. Paul's Ca
VAD PERSONAL EFFECTS: OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADE,  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION
	BUON
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
	IE EARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
what date paid).	
what date paid)	Suo//
what date paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to home substitution of the substitution of
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone SOB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to mone)
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone Mone
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS None STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None Mone TANDLORD'S URMERS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO M Mone TO MONE MONE MONE MONE MONE
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Mone  Mone  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone  Mone
HICH BYID:	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Aug. 4/43
Cur File No. 13022	
Full Name NAKAGAWA, Koich	i (Vr.)
Full Mame NAKAGAWA, Koich	irname in Block Letters)
Registration No09611	Lale - Female Age Aug. 8. 1900 (Check)
Former Address 633 Power S	St., City
Date Evacuated <u>Mar. 15/42</u>	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address <u>Greenwood</u>	1. D. C. EReched gan 22/47
Tried - Single (Check)	nee Name of Wife IKEMOTO, Shizuka # 09612
nee Name of Nother NAKAGAA, Ei	(Japah) Name of Father Tsunetaro (dec'd)
Names of Children under 16_	Hiroshi (m) 26/9/31
	TSUYASHI (m) 17/3/33 (Minoru (m) Japan)
	Yuko (f) 7/8/34
Requested by Pat Hodgeson	Registered with Custodian No (Yes or No)
Sitional Information	Dry Cleaner

LABILITY SUBLE File No. 13022 REL KOLOME VAKAGAWA, Res. Ro. 09611

This file reveals no claims against NAKAGAWA. There are no claims on file against his wife, File 6605.

The above summary to certified to be in accordance with the dan. 22/47

Jan. 22/47

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 13022

Jan. 22/47

#### RE: Koichi NAKAGAWA, Reg. No. 09611

This file reveals that Mr. NAKAGAWA owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. Previous to his evacuation he did carry \$1000.00 fire insurance on his tailoring equipment at 400 E. Hastings St.

#### CHATTELS:

Both Mr. and Mrs. NAKAGAWA declared chattels so these have been combined on one Chattel Schedule as shown on file. Goods were shipped as shown on the Schedule. Certain chattels were left with a Mrs. Miller who occupied the premises at 633 Powell St. after Mr. and Mrs. NAKAGAWA left the Coast. Mrs. Miller stated these had been given to her by the NAKAGAWA's in return for taking care of their dog. We wrote to Mrs. NAKAGAWA asking her to confirm this but she did not repl to our letter. It would therefore appear that she had made this arrangement with Mrs. Miller.

A few items appear to be mot found as shown on the Chattel Schedule. However neither Mr. or Mrs. NAKAGAWA have complained of any shortages in the shipments received by them, so it would seem that these article had been included in the shipments or had been incorrectly declared.

#### MONEYS RECEIVABLE:

In July, 1945, the account of Koichi NAKAGAWA was credited with the sum of \$2.46, representing a refund of security deposit for light from the B.C.E.R.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summery is certified to be in accordance with the information file.

Jan. 22/47 LBM:

L. McKinner

#### CHATTEL SCHEDULE

File Nos. 13022

January 22, 1947

#### RE: Koichl NAKAGAWA, Reg. No. 09611 Shiguka (Mrs. Kolchi) NAKAGAWA, Keg. No. 09612

DECLARED by Kolchi NAKAGAWA on Aug.5/43 at St. Paul's Catholic Mission, 373 E. Cordova St.

Handed to B.C.S'.C. on - press machine press machine Dec. 20/43 for ship-ment to Mr. NAKAGAWA - boiler and sawdust burner mall steam bolder glass showcase 6'x6'x30" - showcase and contents Clinex washing machine at Greenwood, B.C. - washing machine Large mirror - 1 mirror - 1 canvas awning - stack and pipes - sewing machine - 2 beds & springs 1 bule 15 water pipe Handed to B.C.S.C. on Singer sewing machine Dec.8/43 for shipment to Mr. NAKAGAWA at Greenwood. complete double bed - 1 bag clothes canvas clothes bag

electric fan wooden wall clock iron about 20# carpenter's tools, complete set in proper box small carpenter's tools in mooden box 3 mooden boxes platters & dishes paper box full of toys per box full of dolls alectrols. mooden boxes pots & pens, full of kitchen utensils

4 boxes and 3 cartons shipped to Greenwood on Dec. 8/43.

counter about 10x14 - probably not moved from dressmaking establishment at 400 E. Hastings St.

- 1 table among goods left with Mrs. Miller. 2 not found 3 tables

electric heater - not found 2 pieces kitchen cupboard- I kitchen cabinet among goods left with Mrs. Miller - 1 chest of drawers among goods left with are, Miller home made bureau

ADDITIONAL items declared by Mrs. NAKAGAWA on April 27/42

- 2 samy chairs left with Mrs. Willer. 4 not found. 6 challs

2 beds

- 1 shipped Dec.8/43. 1 mot found.
- oilcloth in front room left with Mrs. Miller 2 carpets

- not found - not found

- stove shipped (no date-see letter Dec.3/42 on File 6605 1 stove

- 1 leather davenport couch left with Mrs. Miller sofa

- not found

Mr. Kolchi NAKAGAWA sent Gustodian Pelease dated Jan. 12/44 asking for shipment of the following:

1 wrapping paper rack - 1 paper rack

2 sheet metal sides for pressing machine

Handed to B.C.S.C. for shipment on Jen. 27/44.

Mrs. Miller, the tenant at 633 Powell St. after the evacuation of Mr. and Mrs. MAKAGAWA, came into this office and showed us a letter from Mrs. NAKAGAWA agreeding that in return for caring for Mrs. NAKAGAWA's dog, Mrs. Willer was to be allowed to have the following articles:

> 1 chest of drawers 1 kitchen cabinet 2 easy chairs oileloth in front room 1 leather davemport couch

Mrs. NAKAGAWA never replied to our letter of Oct. 22/42 asking for confirmation of this arrangement. We may assume therefore that this arrangement was satisfactory to Mrs. NAKAGAWA. The only chattels not accounted for would appear to be the following:

1 counter 2 tables

4 chairs 1 bed

1 bureau.

electric heater gramaphore and records
Homever as neither Mr. or Mrs. NAKAGAWA have complained about any shortages in the shipments, it would seem that all items of any value have reached them safely.

The above summary/are certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Jan. 21/47

## · BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

### CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

EVACUATIO	N SECTION
Rec'd	144 206-
File No.	673
Ans.	my spec
Referred_	parin
et X G	

Address _Greenwood. B.C. Date January 12, 1944	
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.	
I, NAKAGAWA, Koichi , Police Registration No. (	
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted proper stored at  Japanese Catholic Mission	08611 rty
in possession of Cashodian	
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to	:0
Description of Property:	
1 Wrapping paper holder rack	
Original Address633 Powell St	
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Address May 9, 1942	
Number in Family - 12 years and over _ 2	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 3	
Number in Family - under 5	
OTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY5	
agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columb	oia
PPROVED:	
RITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION er:	
er: Claimant Signs Here	va
oraniment Signs Here	
	•
- Her to go a tok	20
11716. A POLENIE Convenien.	
on the convenient,	
11716. 190 Levit 6	

EVACUATION SECTIO Referred

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Date Nov. 16, 1943

Greenwood, B.C.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, NAKAGAWA, Koichi , Police Registration No. 09611
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Japanese Catholic Mission, Ersen Vancouver, B.C.
in possession of Custodian
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.
Description of Property:  1 clothes bag marked "Y. Nakagawa"  1 carpenter tool box containing tools marked "Y. Nakagawa"  1 apple box containing tools marked #"  1 box containing kitchen utensils #"  1 carton containing radip gramophone marked #"  2 cartons dolls (large)  2 clectric machine
Original Address 633 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver
Date Evacuated to Present Address May 9, 1943
Number in Family - 12 years and over 2
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 3
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 5
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per: Children Kouhi Makagawa
\$10 - deposit received

Custodien of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Two copies of Release to you. Will ship when mutually

convenient from Catholic Mission, Vancouver. Have a \$10.00 deposit.

Per CONTROL COMMISSION

C. W. Fisher, Transportin

Vancouver, B.C. November 22nd, 1943.

CMF: FF